

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

## **APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 55**

Series of 2007

AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE PESOS AND EIGHTY TWO CENTAVOS (P1,958,169.82) FOR THE FOLLOWING, SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:

## **AVAILABLE RESOURCES**

Unappropriated Surplus CY 2006 54,461,470.46

**APPROPRIATIONS** 

**Regional Trial Court** 

**Capital Outlay** 

Office Equipment (air conditioning unit) 40,000.00

City Assessor's Office

Maint. & Other Oper. Exp.

Internet Expenses 20,000.00

City Engineer's Office

Maint. & Other Oper. Exp.

Repair & Maintenance of City Mayor's Office & HRMO 970,000.00
Repair & Maintenance of Street Lightings of Barangays 676,660.00
Repair & Maintenance of CSSD, Justice Complex & Public Markets 22,590.00
Repair & Maintenance of City Hall Roofings 140,574.90
Repair & Maintenance of PNP Ma-ao Station 88,344.92

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 1,958,169.82 UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE 2,503,300.64

THIS SHOULD BE TAKEN AS SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 55 OF THE GENERAL FUND FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2007.

On motion of SP Member Ramon J. Yulo, Jr., unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The Appropriation Ordinance authorizing an additional appropriation in the amount of P1,958,169.82 is hereby approved. This should be taken as Supplemental Budget No. 55 of the General Fund for Calendar Year 2007.

SECTION 2. This Appropriation Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 1382nd Regular Session today, October 10, 2007.

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:

Affirmative:

ATTESTED:

SP Members Ruben T. Torres, Bernadette M. Somcio, Romeo C. Obando, Federico A. Matti, Victor B. Javellana, Jobert D. Tagobader, Rosario F. Gaudite, Maximo D. Matti, Loreto N. Cauntoy, Ramon J. Yulo, Jr..

Negative: None.

## **CERTIFIED CORRECT:**

NICHOLAS M. YULO
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR

City Secretary (CGDH-I)

Approved \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

APPROVED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor